© 2023 – ELATEC GmbH – TWN4 MultiTech 2 LEGIC LF HF data sheet – DocRev2 – EN – 04/2023                                                                                     Page 1 of 4
TWN4 MULTITECH 2 LEGIC LF HF
(SM-4200/4500 FRONTEND)
MULTI-FREQUENCY RFID READER FOR LF, HF
AND NFC
The contactless RFID readers and modules of the ELATEC TWN4 MultiTech 2 LEGIC family are a direct enhancement of the
TWN4 MultiTech LEGIC readers with the same form factors (PCB modules and desktop readers with housing). During the
development of the TWN4 MultiTech 2 LEGIC family, special emphasis has been placed on optimizing the HF performance

CERTIFICATION(S) CE/RED, FCC, IC, UL listed, REACH and RoHS-III compliant,
and many more2)
ORDER CODE(S)
Readers with LEGIC SM-4200
T4BT-BB2BEL6 Standard reader with USB cable, black
T4BT-BB2WEL6 Standard reader with USB cable, white
T4BT-BR2BEL6 Standard reader with RS-232 cable, black
T4BT-BR2WEL6 Standard reader with RS-232 cable, white
T4BT-BB2BEL6-P Reader with USB cable and P option, black
T4BT-BB2WEL6-P Reader with USB cable and P option, white
T4BT-BR2BEL6-P Reader with RS-232 cable and P option, black
T4BT-BR2WEL6-P Reader with RS-232 cable and P option, white
T4BT-BB2BEL6-PI Reader with USB cable and PI option, black
T4BT-BB2WEL6-PI Reader with USB cable and PI option, white
T4BT-BR2BEL6-PI Reader with RS-232 cable and PI option, black
T4BT-BR2WEL6-PI Reader with RS-232 cable and PI option, white
Readers with LEGIC SM-4500
T4BT-BB2BEL6-5 Standard reader with USB cable, black
T4BT-BB2WEL6-5 Standard reader with USB cable, white
T4BT-BR2BEL6-5 Standard reader with RS-232 cable, black
T4BT-BR2WEL6-5 Standard reader with RS-232 cable, white
T4BT-BB2BEL6-5P Reader with USB cable and P option, black
T4BT-BB2WEL6-5P Reader with USB cable and P option, white
T4BT-BR2BEL6-5P Reader with RS-232 cable and P option, black
T4BT-BR2WEL6-5P Reader with RS-232 cable and P option, white
T4BT-BB2BEL6-5PI Reader with USB cable and PI option, black
T4BT-BB2WEL6-5PI Reader with USB cable and PI option, white
T4BT-BR2BEL6-5PI Reader with RS-232 cable and PI option, black
T4BT-BR2WEL6-5PI Reader with RS-232 cable and PI option, white
© 2023 – ELATEC GmbH – TWN4 MultiTech 2 LEGIC LF HF data sheet – DocRev2 – EN – 04/2023                                                                                     Page 3 of 4
SUPPORTED TRANSPONDERS3)
SUPPORTED TRANSPONDERS
(STANDARD) 13.56 MHZ